

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

File #:	12-00111 Version: 1					
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	2/7/2012	Final action:	2/7/2012			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of one new Workforce Investment Board (WIB) member and the reappointment of three existing members, as follows:					
	<ul> <li>a) Approve the appointment of Julie Holmes to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board as a new community member, term ending February 7, 2015;</li> <li>b) Approve the reappointment of Kathy Gallagher, Department of Social Services, to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, term ending January 31, 2015;</li> </ul>					
	c) Approve the reappointment of Steven Weiner, Building Construction and Trade Council, to Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, term ending January 31, 2015; and					
d) Approve the reappointment of Kathleen Griffith, Consultant, to the Santa Barbara Cou Investment Board, term ending March 31, 2014.						
Sponsors:	SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Appointment - Julie Holmes, 3. Reappointments					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass